CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 1

Date: _October 29,2019

Agreement Date: January 15, 2019

NAMIE OF PROJECT: Competitive Bid #WG19-04 — Labor & Incidental Materials for
Roof Replacement at the Baldwin County Sheriff’s Investioation

Building Located in Robertsdale. AL

OWNER: Baldwin County Commission

CONTRACTOR: Carter’s Contracting Serviees, Inc,

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

ADD: Additional work for structural modifications fo the existing building that were
required to install the new metal roof per code and warranty requirements,

TOTAL $16,001.36
The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $160,667.90
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 6.00
The (Contract Price} prior to this Change Order was $160,667.90
The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order § 16,001.36

The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER will be  $176,669.26

CONTRACTOR: _ /// ﬂw 3/ @5“/‘7/

RECOMMENDED: K- A o>

OWNER:




CARTER'S CONTRACTING

PROJECT NAME: ROBERTSDALE SHERRIFS OFFICE CONTRACT NUMBER: WG19-04
LOCATION: BALDWIN COUNTY BID DATE:7/5/19 EST. #: REVISION #: PREP. BY: JJ JOHNSON
DESCRIPTION SCOPE ITEM NO.| BID QUANITY MATERIAL LABOR EQUIPMENT SUB-CONTRACT
QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL  |[UNIT PRICE TOTAL UNIT PRICE[ TOTAL | UNIT PRICE TOTAL TOTAL COST
DIREGT . IABATGENMS . o f ; > = 3 s 4 M| - B
DIRECT DIRECT  VALLEY PLATE 1 1 EA 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,300.00
DIRECT  RAKE PLATE 2 1 EA 1,475.00 1,475.00 1,475.00
DIRECT  EAVE PLATE 3 1 EA 800.00 800.00 800.00
DIRECT  RIDGE PLATE 4 1 EA 800.00 800.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 2,300.00
DIRECT  VALLEY ANGLE 5 1 EA 975.00 975.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 2,475.00
DIRECT DIRECT  TRAILER RENTAL 7 8 DAYS 150.00 | 1,200.00 1,200.00
DIRECT PROJECT MGR 9 8 DAYS 75.00 600.00 600.00
DIRECT SUPERINTENDENT 10 8 DAYS 150.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
Column Totals 5,350.00 3,300.00 1,200.00 1,500.00 11,350.00
Subtotal 11350.00
TAX ON MATERIAL 9% 468.13
LABOR BURDEN 39% 1287.00
Subtotal 13105.13
OVERHEAD
Subtotal 14546.69
PROFIT Elieey 1454.67
16001.36
BOND

TOTAL e $  16,001.36



